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**Lunch warm ups, toasting and noodles. Every Tuesday and Thursday** 

Lunch orders. Every Friday. 

 

 
Calendar Term 2, 2018 

Wednesday, May 16 School Council Meeting 7.00pm 

Tuesday, May 22 Division Cross Country for those who qualify 

Thursday, May 24 SH College Open day for grade sixes 

Wednesday, May 30 CFA Day in SH Grades 2 to 6 

Monday, June 11 Queen’s Birthday Holiday 

Wednesday, June 13 Winter Sports and Fun Day 

Wednesday, June 20 School Council Meeting 7.00pm 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday June 25 26 27 Melbourne Camp 

Friday, June 29 End of Term 2.20 pm dismissal 

Calendar Term 3, 2018 

Monday, July 16 Start of term 

Wednesday, July 18 School Council Meeting 7.00pm 

Monday, July 30  Extravaganza rehearsal at SH Town Hall 

Tuesday, July 31 evening Extravaganza 

Friday, August 10 Student Free Day 

Wednesday, August 15 School Council Meeting 7.00pm 

Tuesday, September 4 Athletics Carnival 

Monday, September 17 Division Athletics for those students who qualify 

Wednesday, September 19 School Council Meeting 7.00pm 

Friday, September 21 End of Term 2.20 pm dismissal 

 

Cross country 
Congratulations to Liam, Ben and Billy who all qualified to advance to the Division Cross 
Country level….and to Oscar who came third in his age group. 
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